

## Call for papers Agenda Internacional Journal (ISSN 1027-6750, e-ISSN 2311-5718)

Agenda Internacional is the academic journal of the Institute of International Studies (IDEI, in Spanish) of the Pontificia Universidad Católica del Perú. This biannual journal, published since 1994, aims at providing a multidisciplinary contribution on the main aspects of the international scenario. It includes original contributions from the fields of law, political science, international relations, economics, history and other areas of knowledge, provided they refer to a specific topic with an international approach. Papers may be published in Spanish, English, French or Portuguese.

To ensure their quality, the submitted papers shall be subject to a strict evaluation and peer review process by scholars and specialists on international matters. Those submitting their papers to *Agenda Internacional* agree not to submit these papers to other publications during the evaluation process.

Currently, *Agenda Internacional* is included in the Latindex 2.0, DOAJ, ErihPlus, Dialnet, EbscoHost, Redib, Alicia, WorldCat and Base.

## Timetable of Semester I:

Reception of papers: up to March 24

Evaluation: up to April 28Final acceptance: May 19

Printing: June

## **Timetable of Semester II:**

• Reception of papers: **up to August 6** 

Evaluation: up to October 28Final acceptance: November 11

Printing: December

Papers shall be submitted by e-mail to: revista.agenda-internacional@pucp.edu.pe

## Authors shall read the instructions on the link below to submit their papers:

http://revistas.pucp.edu.pe/index.php/agendainternacional/normas autores

Remember that in order to ensure an anonymous peer review process, the paper shall not include any information on its authors.

For additional information, please contact us at revista.agenda-internacional@pucp.edu.pe

You may find previous issues of the journal by clicking the link below: <a href="http://revistas.pucp.edu.pe/index.php/agendainternacional">http://revistas.pucp.edu.pe/index.php/agendainternacional</a>